Question 23: At the present time, would you say your eyesight, with glasses or contact lenses if you wear them, is ... ?

VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 42.0% 38.7% 14.9% 4.2% 2% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 45.9% 40.8% 9.8% 3.5% 1% 468
City of Cincinnati 39.5% 37.8% 16.7% 5.9% 1% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 47.2% 33.5% 16.1% 3.2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 31.3% 44.3% 18.1% 5.3% 1.0% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 41.1% 39.4% 15.2% 4.3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 35.5% 41.8% 14.7% 8.0% 330
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 39.6% 39.0% 17.8% 3.4% 2% 354
Age 18to 29 58.0% 28.8% 9.7% 2.9% .6% 460
30to 45 45.7% 36.0% 15.2% 3.2% 774
46 to 64 32.4% 45.2% 16.2% 6.1% 1% 634
65 and over 30.4% 45.4% 19.0% 5.1% A% 360
Sex Male 43.0% 38.8% 14.8% 3.1% .3% 1070
Female 41.0% 38.6% 14.9% 5.3% 1% 1174
Race African-American 36.0% 37.8% 17.5% 8.6% 1% 540
White 42.3% 39.1% 14.6% 3.9% 2% 1939
Other 49.7% 34.1% 15.6% .6% 58
Ethnicity African-American 36.0% 37.8% 17.5% 8.6% 1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 35.3% 39.9% 19.7% 4.5% 7% 495
White Non-Appalachian 44.7% 38.8% 12.8% 3.7% .0% 1444
Other 49.7% 34.1% 15.6% .6% 58
Income $40,750 or less 29.9% 40.8% 21.5% 7.8% .0% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 46.1% 39.3% 12.2% 1.9% 5% 590
More than $81,500 56.8% 36.1% 6.7% 4% .0% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 28.3% 38.8% 23.5% 9.3% 1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 32.2% 41.8% 20.3% 5.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 49.3% 38.7% 10.2% 1.5% 3% 989
Education Less than high school 23.5% 34.9% 31.2% 10.4% 1% 420
High school graduate 41.7% 39.8% 13.5% 4.6% A% 728
Some college 48.1% 37.2% 12.7% 1.9% 1% 603
College graduate 51.2% 43.0% 5.4% 4% .0% 486
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Question 23: At the present time, would you say your eyesight, with glasses or contact lenses if you wear them, is ... ?

VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 49.2% 39.4% 9.0% 2.1% 2% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 41.1% 31.3% 22.9% 4.5% 1% 211
Insured - Medicare 27.7% 46.6% 17.9% 7.6% 1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 23.0% 43.4% 23.8% 9.6% 2% 117
Insured - Unknown 36.2% 60.6% 3.2% 12
Uninsured 35.1% 33.3% 24.8% 6.8% 394
Marital status Married 41.8% 43.4% 11.7% 2.9% 2% 1247
Widowed 33.1% 41.8% 17.5% 7.3% 3% 131
Divorced/Separated 34.8% 33.3% 22.0% 9.7% 1% 319
Never married 48.8% 30.5% 17.7% 3.1% 533
Employment status Employed full-time 46.6% 39.2% 11.4% 2.5% .3% 1007
Employed part-time 53.1% 36.3% 9.0% 1.5% 220
Employed, not working 53.8% 22.8% 20.3% 3.0% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 49.1% 22.5% 23.5% 4.8% 109
Disabled/Retired 26.7% 44.2% 21.5% 7.5% 1% 416
In school 53.1% 35.6% 6.5% 4.7% 103
Keeping House 35.1% 38.0% 19.9% 6.8% A% 354
Household Size One 31.9% 41.4% 20.5% 5.9% .3% 254
Two 39.2% 43.0% 12.9% 4.5% .5% 645
Three 45.3% 36.8% 13.0% 5.0% 443
Four 47.6% 36.7% 13.4% 2.3% 460
Five or more 43.9% 33.4% 18.3% 4.3% 422
Children in Household None 37.2% 41.1% 16.0% 5.3% 3% 1239
One 48.9% 34.6% 13.9% 2.6% 385
Two 53.8% 34.2% 9.9% 2.0% 328
Three or more 40.7% 37.4% 17.4% 4.5% 280
Adults in household One 34.4% 40.3% 19.6% 5.5% 2% 336
Two 43.7% 40.1% 12.1% 3.9% .3% 1237
Three or more 43.4% 34.6% 17.7% 4.3% 657
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Question 24: When was the last time you had an eye exam in which the pupils were dilated?

WITHIN THE MORE THAN
WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST TWO TWO YEARS DON'T
PAST MONTH PAST YEAR YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.5% 40.7% 16.4% 24.9% 10.1% 1.4% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 7.5% 41.9% 17.0% 22.1% 8.5% 3.0% 468
City of Cincinnati 7.4% 38.6% 14.3% 27.8% 10.9% 9% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 5.5% 42.7% 20.6% 18.8% 11.9% .6% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 7.5% 40.0% 14.5% 26.4% 10.4% 1.2% 291
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 6.0% 41.8% 14.2% 30.9% 6.8% .3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 4.1% 31.4% 12.2% 30.7% 16.1% 5.5% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 4.5% 34.5% 12.9% 33.8% 12.9% 1.4% 354
Age 18to 29 7.6% 32.6% 14.2% 23.8% 19.7% 2.0% 459
30to 45 3.8% 35.4% 16.7% 29.4% 12.4% 2.4% 773
46 to 64 6.9% 43.2% 19.0% 25.6% 4.9% 4% 634
65 and over 10.3% 58.4% 13.4% 15.4% 2.1% 4% 360
Sex Male 7.8% 36.2% 16.0% 26.9% 11.5% 1.5% 1068
Female 5.4% 44.8% 16.7% 23.1% 8.8% 1.3% 1174
Race African-American 6.9% 40.9% 13.0% 23.1% 14.1% 2.0% 540
White 6.4% 40.2% 16.8% 25.4% 10.0% 1.3% 1936
Other 11.8% 59.9% 9.9% 16.6% 1.4% 4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 6.9% 40.9% 13.0% 23.1% 14.1% 2.0% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 7.0% 37.3% 18.2% 28.3% 8.1% 1.1% 494
White Non-Appalachian 6.1% 41.1% 16.3% 24.4% 10.7% 1.4% 1443
Other 11.8% 59.9% 9.9% 16.6% 1.4% 4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 6.3% 35.2% 14.5% 29.7% 12.1% 2.2% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 5.5% 42.3% 19.8% 24.6% 7.2% .6% 591
More than $81,500 5.6% 46.8% 19.0% 21.0% 6.9% 1% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 5.4% 29.9% 13.7% 35.9% 14.9% 2% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.7% 34.6% 13.3% 27.3% 14.0% 2.2% 403
Above 200% FPL 5.2% 45.3% 19.0% 22.6% 6.8% 1.1% 989
Education Less than high school 5.0% 32.6% 11.9% 34.8% 12.1% 3.5% 420
High school graduate 7.6% 37.6% 17.5% 25.8% 11.2% 2% 727
Some college 8.1% 43.9% 18.2% 19.7% 8.7% 1.4% 601
College graduate 4.4% 48.3% 16.4% 21.8% 8.1% 1.0% 486
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Question 24: When was the last time you had an eye exam in which the pupils were dilated?

WITHIN THE MORE THAN
WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST TWO TWO YEARS DON'T
PAST MONTH PAST YEAR YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 6.8% 43.1% 18.3% 22.9% 7.9% 1.0% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 6.0% 39.1% 12.2% 28.8% 12.1% 1.8% 211
Insured - Medicare 10.1% 54.3% 10.8% 19.2% 4.9% 7% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 9.1% 49.3% 19.6% 12.2% 7.9% 1.9% 117
Insured - Unknown 3.9% 27.3% 37.4% 4.2% 24.6% 2.6% 12
Uninsured 2.8% 22.8% 14.7% 37.4% 19.6% 2.7% 392
Marital status Married 6.7% 43.6% 17.4% 24.6% 7.1% 5% 1247
Widowed 10.1% 52.8% 16.5% 15.6% 3.5% 1.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 3.0% 39.8% 13.5% 33.5% 10.1% A% 319
Never married 7.6% 31.8% 15.0% 23.3% 18.0% 4.3% 531
Employment status Employed full-time 5.4% 38.9% 18.4% 24.9% 10.8% 1.6% 1007
Employed part-time 9.8% 42.9% 12.3% 20.4% 13.6% 9% 218
Employed, not working 11.6% 37.8% 20.9% 13.6% 16.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 1.0% 33.3% 9.8% 30.4% 22.4% 3.1% 109
Disabled/Retired 7.6% 48.9% 14.9% 21.4% 5.6% 1.4% 416
In school 3.8% 40.5% 14.8% 33.2% 7.2% .6% 103
Keeping House 8.8% 37.7% 16.2% 28.8% 7.3% 1.1% 353
Household Size One 9.4% 41.8% 15.1% 24.0% 8.3% 1.4% 254
Two 5.5% 47.5% 16.7% 22.2% 6.4% 1.6% 645
Three 6.1% 39.7% 15.2% 25.9% 10.9% 2.2% 441
Four 5.6% 36.5% 20.2% 22.3% 13.9% 1.5% 461
Five or more 7.5% 35.4% 13.7% 31.7% 11.4% 3% 422
Children in Household None 7.4% 44.7% 16.6% 23.4% 6.8% 1.1% 1240
One 4.6% 39.3% 17.6% 22.4% 13.3% 2.7% 382
Two 4.1% 33.6% 17.0% 26.1% 17.0% 2.2% 328
Three or more 7.8% 33.2% 13.2% 33.9% 11.9% 279
Adults in household One 7.5% 40.7% 15.4% 24.6% 9.4% 2.4% 336
Two 5.9% 40.6% 15.1% 25.3% 11.6% 1.5% 1235
Three or more 7.2% 41.0% 19.1% 24.5% 7.5% .8% 657
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